FORT HOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES COUNCIL MEETING - January 29, 2020

10:30 am - 12:00 pm

Community Events and Bingo Center Onsite WiFi: CEBC1920, Passcode: 19271927

1. Welcome Dr. Peter Craig

Director

Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (Family and MWR)

peter.craig.naf@mail.mil

2. Opening Remarks

Mr. James Duncan

III Corps and Fort Hood

Deputy Chief of Staff-Civilian

COL Jason Wesbrock

Fort Hood

Garrison Commander

Dr. Peter Craig

Director

Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (Family and MWR)

peter.craig.naf@mail.mil

3. Unit Recognition4. Administrative Remarks

Blue Card Updates

5. Community Updates

a. Staff Judge Advocate (SJA)

- Tax Center (22 Jan 2020- 15 Apr 2020)

b. <u>DFMWR Army Community Service</u>

- Volunteer of the Year Awards Ceremony (16 April 2020)

c. DFMWR Child & Youth Services

- Fort Hood Education Summit (7 February 2020)
- JROTC School Meet (21 March 2020)

CPT Gabrielle Bloodsaw
Tax Center OIC

Tax Center OIC (254) 288-7995

gabrielle.d.bloodsaw.mil@mail.mil

Mrs. Diane Williams

Army Volunteer Corps Program Manager

(254) 287-2327

Diane.williams50.civ@mail.mil

Ms. Theresa Jones School Liaison Officer (254) 553-3340

theresa.l.iones36.naf@mail.mil

Ms. Tina Smith

School Liaison Officer

(254) 553-3341

tina.m.smith294.naf@mail.mil

d. Fort Hood Garrison Chaplain's Office

- New Spanish Protestant Service

CH (LTC) David Jacob

Deputy Garrison Chaplain and

Community Pastor (254) 288-6129

david.k.jacob.mil@mail.mil

Some presentations and materials distributed at Community Services Council do not represent the views of the Army or Fort Hood and do not constitute an endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Army or Fort Hood.

FORT HOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES COUNCIL MEETING – January 29, 2020

10:30 am - 12:00 pm

Community Events and Bingo Center Onsite WiFi: CEBC1920, Passcode: 19271927

e. Fort Hood Spouses Club

- Wild West Night (6 March 2020)

f. <u>Association of the United States Army</u> Central Texas – Fort Hood Chapter

- 2020 Scholarship Opportunities

g. Fort Hood Family Housing

- Lemonade Day February 29, 2020

- Resident Advisory Board Elections

h. Fort Hood Area Military Scholarship Fund

- Program Initiatives

i. Off Post Upcoming Community Events

j. On Post Upcoming Community Events

6. Open Discussion

7. Closing Remarks

Ms. Lauri Duke

Fort Hood Spouse Club President

(254) 226-9168

fh.president@gmail.com

Mr. Peter Beronio (254) 681-8138

leadership@forthoodausa.org

Ms. Nieomi King

Marketing & Communications Manager

(254) 289-7244

nking@forthoodfh.com

Ms. Amy Yazzie

President

forthoodscholarshipfund@gmail.com

Mr. Thomas Rheinlander

Director Public Affairs

(254) 287-8506

thomas.e.rheinlander.civ@mail.mil

Dr. Peter Craig

Director

Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (Family and MWR)

peter.craig.naf@mail.mil

Audience Q&A

Community Events Calendar and Community Information Sheet are available at https://hood.armymwr.com//programs/csc-calendar-events

For additional information, contact Army Community Service at (254) 553-1593 or e-mail usarmy.hood.imcom-fmwrc.list.community-services-council@mail.mil

Next CSC Meeting: February 26, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

CSC Documents





https://www.facebook.com/pg/forthoodfmwr/videos/11

Some presentations and materials distributed at Community Services Council do not represent the views of the Army or Fort Hood and do not constitute an endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Army or Fort Hood.